OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT), BIHAR, PATNA

No. Estt (Au) - IA&AS/PF/P.P/21-22/A-01

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of instructions issued vide Headquarters order No.712-GE. I/2-2021 dated 09.04.2021, Ms. Pushpalata, IA&AS has taken over charge of the post of Deputy Accountant General (AMG-II) in the forenoon of 17.05.2021 from Shri Shiv Shankar, Deputy Accountant General who was holding the additional charge of the post of Deputy Accountant General (AMG-II).

Sd/-Dy. Accountant General (Admin)

Memo No. Estt (Au) -IA&AS/PF/P.P./21-22/63

Date: 17.05.2021

Date: - 17.05.2021

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Sr. Administrative Officer/GE-I, O/o the CAG of India, 9, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Marg, New Delhi 110 124.
- 2. Secretary to the Accountant General (Audit) Bihar, Patna.
- 3. All Group Officers' Secretariat.
- 4. Sr. Audit Officer Claim-I & II.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer.
- 6. All controlling officers/sectional heads.
- 7. Persons concerned.
- 8. Notice Board/Office order file.

Sd/-Sr. Audit Officer (Admin)